MANJU AGARWAL

40/42, Punjabi Bagh West, New Delhi – 110026 Contact No. 9911013379, Email Id: groupnk1@gmail.com

.....

Dated: 13.02.2025

То

1. BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Email id: corp.relations@bseindia.com

2. National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kulra Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai,

Maharashtra - 400051

Email id: takeover@nse.co.in

3. Jindal Drilling and Industries Limited

Pipe Nagar, Village-Sukeli, N.H. 17,

B.K.G Road, Taluka Roha,

Maharashtra – 402124

Email id: contacts@jindaldrilling.in, secretarial@jindaldrilling.in

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to sale and purchase of shares made by me and person acting in concert of Jindal Drilling & Industries Limited. The shares were purchased and sold from 23.02.2021 to 12.02.2025 on the NSE/BSE Exchange.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(Manju Agarwal)

Encl. as above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | JINDAL D LIMITED | JINDAL DRILLING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED | | |
|--|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAGwith the acquirer | PAC: Indic Babu Bhag | ACQUIRER: Manju Agarwal PAC: Indico Prefab & Allied Industries LLP Babul Holdings Private Limited Bhagyalaxmi Finlease and Investment Private Limited | | |
| Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group | | No | | |
| Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC a Listed | I C | NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED/ BSE LIMITED | | |
| Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows | Number | % w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**) | |
| Before the acquisition under consideration, holding | of: | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of an auchange (aladay) lie | 2516267 | 8.68 % | 8.68 % | |
| b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) | ent ng | - - | - | |
| e) Total (a+b+c+d) | 2516267 | 8.68 % | 8.68 % | |
| Details of acquisition/sale | | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instruments | | 2.02 % | 2.02 % | |
| that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) | ch _ | 2.02 % | 2.02 % | |
| | | | | |

| After the acquisition/sale, holding of: | | | |
|---|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) | 1929639 - - 1929639 | 6.66 % - - 6.66 % | 6.66 % - - 6.66 % |
| Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). | Open Market | | |
| Date of acquisition / (sale of shares) / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable | From 23-02-2021 to 12-02-2025 | | |
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale | Rs.14,49,05,520/- divided into 2,89,81,104 Equity shares of Rs.5/- each | | |
| Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale | Rs.14,49,05,520/- divided into 2,89,81,104 Equity shares of Rs.5/- each | | |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition | Rs.14,49,05,520/- divided into 2,89,81,104 Equity shares of Rs.5/- each | | |

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Thanking You

Manju Agarwal Client ID: 14034560

Place: New Delhi

Date: 13.02.2025
